				P.S.C.	Ky.	No	** ** ** *
			Cancel	P.S.C.	ку.	No	•• •• •• •
. ,							
						•	
	BRIGHT'S PROPANE SERVIC	DE, INC.					
		OF				•	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
	BURGIN, KENTUCKY						
	Rates, Rules and Regu	ulations	for Fu	rnishin	g		
	PROPANE	GAS	-				
					•		
		AT		•		·	
	OLD BRIDGE SUN	TUTSTON		•			
	OM MILDES SON	OTATOTON					
							
						. '	
					.		-
•:							
	Filed with PUBLIC S	ERVICE CO	NUTSSI	ON OF			
		TUCKY		.011 02			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
TEEHED Tanna	zy 21, 20,95			EEebrua	~~ 1		20 95
1550ED. Dathlat	wh who we will see the			E INCHESTA			
				_	ERV	ICE COM	MISSION
		ISSUED BY	Bright	's Prop		NTUCKY Betwice	Inc.
				PURSU	ANT	TO 807 KAR	5:011
		В		my !	. F. F.	ON 9 (1)	-110
			Pres	1			
T	agriculating an artifage as you present and if he let no it is the property of the	HEROE I I NO	100 C 1 1 1007		xecu	tive Director	

٥,

•	FOR Olde Bridge Subdivision, Burgin, KY Community, Town or City				
	P.S.C. KY. NO.				
	SHEET NO				
Bright's Propane Service, Inc.	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.				
(Name of Utility)	SHEET NO				
RATES & CHAR	GES				
APPLICABLE:					
Entire service area of Old Bridge Subdivision.					
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:					
Available for any use for individually metered service other than service is available from existing distribution systems and an ade supplier of gas to the company.					
RATES:					
There will be a minimum charge assessed each month which shall	include usage from zero up to 400 cubic feet.				
Additional usage over 400 cubic feet shall be assessed at a rate per price of propane per cubic foot as adjusted quarterly for the purcubic foot for overhead costs.					
First 400 cubic feet of usage	\$ 16.74 Minimum Bill				
Above 400 cubic feet of usage	\$04184 Per Cubic Foot				
	(1-6-05				
DATE OF ISSUE 8-19-05 Month/Date/Year					
DATE EFFECTIVE / AUGUST 11, 2005 Storts / Date / Year ISSUED BY (Signature of Officer) TITLE PRES. LEW T	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE 8/11/2005 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)				
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2005 - 00292 DATED 8/2/2005	By Executive Director				

For <u>01d Bridge Subdivision</u>
Community, Town or City Form for filing Rate Schedules P.S.C. NO. SHEET NO. Bright's Propane Service, Inc. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. Name of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO. CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNIT APPLICABLE: Entire service area of Old Bridge Subdivision. AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Available for any use for individually metered service other than auxiliary or srandby service at locations where suitable service is available from existing distribution systems and an adequate supply of gas to render service is assured by the supplier of gas to the company. RATE: \$.04154 per cf Shall be the wholesale delivered price of propane per foot as adjusted querterly for the purchase gas adjustment cost plus a .015 cents per cubic foot charge for overhead cocts. MINIMUM CHARGE: The minimum bill shall be \$16.62 per month which shall entitle the customer to 400 cubic feet of propane or less per month. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY **EFFECTIVE** 5/1/2005 DATE OF ISSUE - January 21, 2005 April 26, 2005 DATE FFEOTIVE 07 KARISTOTARY 1 SECTION 9 (1) May 1, 2005 TITLE President ISSUED BY Thomas B. Bright Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Servicexection of Kentucky in Case No. 2005-124 dated April 22, 2005

Form for filing Rate Schedules		ridge Subdivision ity, Town or City
	P.S.C. No.	
•	a - 4 a auman	
	C of S SHEET	NO.
Bright's Propane Service, Inc.	CANCELLING P	.s.c. No.
Name of Issuing Corporation	S	HEET NO.
CLASSIFICA	ON OF SERVICE	
		RATE
		PER UNIT
APPLICABLE:		
Entire service area of Old Bridge St	division.	•
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:	·	
Available for any use for individual auxiliary or standby service at local available from existing distribution of gas to render service is assured	ions where suitable servi	ce is upply
RATE:		\$.04036 per c.
Shall be the wholesale delivered pradjusted quarterly for the purchase cents per cubic foot charge for over	as adjustment cost plus a	ot as
MINIMUM CHARGE:		
The minimum bill shall be \$16.14 per customer to 400 cubic feet of propar		the
	•	1
	DUBLIC	SERVICE COMMISSION
		OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
DATE OF ISSUEJanuary 21, 2005		2/1/2005 UANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 VESET通過加級:/1)1, 2005
SSUED BY Thomas B. Bright Name of Officer	TIPLE	C
Issued by authority of an Order of the P	blic Service Commission of	Executive kyrector 5

.

	P.S.C. Ky. No
	Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No
	,
BRIGHT'S PROPANE SERVICE, INC.	
OF	
BURGIN, KENTUCKY	
Rates, Rules and Regulations	for Furnishing
PROPANE GAS	
	•
AT .	
OLD DUTDOD CUDDINGTON	
OLD BRIDGE SUBDIVISION	
Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE CO	DMMISSION OF
ISSUED October 29	EFFECTIVE. November 1
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY Bright's Propagate Exerneice, Inc. (Name of UV1/2004) PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9(1) Pres By Executive Director

Form for filing Rate Schedules For Old Bridge Subdivision Community, Town or City P.S.C. No. C of S SHEET NO. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. Bright's Propane Service, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO. CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNIT APPLICABLE: Entire service area of Old Bridge Subdivision. AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Available for any use for individually metered service other than auxiliary or standby service at locations where suitable service is available from existing distribution systems and an adequate supply of gas to render service is assured by the supplier of gas to the company. RATE: Shall be the wholesale delivered price of propane per cubic foot as adjusted quarterly for the purchase gas adjustment cost plus a 1.5 .03885 ¢ per c.f. cents per cubic foot charge for overhead operating costs. MINIMUM CHARGE: The minimum bill shall be \$15.54 per month which shall entitle the customer to 400 cubic feet of propane or less per month. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY **EFFECTIVE** 11/1/2004 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 DATE EFFECTIVE TONOMINE(1)1, 2004 DATE OF ISSUE October 29, 2004 ISSUED BY Thomas B. Bright Name of Officer By Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Regenture Darector in Case No. dated